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The General Manager e :
Pittwater Council e e e 2
P OBox 882 |
Mona Vale NSW 1660

|

Aftention: Planning Department

Dear SirfMadam,

RE: DA NQO: N0224/10
JE L1738A PITTWATER ROAD, BAYVIEW NSW

Please find attached a copy of the Construction Certificate for the proposed
development that has been granted by the Accredited Certifier, Lyall Dix.

The certificate relates to the replacement of an existing timber jetty (ramp and
pontoon to remain), at the above address.

Together with|the certificate, we have enclosed the following for Council’s record:

1 Notice of Commencement of Building Work & Appointment of PCA.
2 Application Form

3. Other Documentation relied upon

4 Approyed Plans

We have attached a cheque for the registration of this certificate. In forwarding the
receipt for this cheque it is requested that reference be made to the address of the
premises.

If you have any queries regarding the above please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned pn 9279 3657 during business hours.

Yours faithfully,

1

Lyall Dix
Dix Gardner|Pty Ltd.

CC:-  Souter|& Associates
Cl- Wag'ne Treble

P20 PNy

Job 11/0215
Page 1 of 1

t\‘ ’\’HII,

Level 2, 25 Watt Street

155 Castiereagh Street P.O. Box 18039

Sydney NSW 2000
Tel: 02 9279 3657
Fax: 02 9279 3586

Newcastle NSW 2300
Tel: Q2 4927 1822
ABN 19 0390 427 448 | Email: admin@dixgardner.com.au | Web: www.dixgardner.com.au Fax: 02 4927 1844
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Construction Certificate

Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Certificate No.:

Subject Land:
Lot and DP:

Applicant:
Address:

Ph./Fax:
Owner:

Description of Building Works:

BCA Classifigation:

Cost of Buildjng Works:
Builder:
DA No.:

Determination Date:
Consent Authority:

Date of Receipt of CC application:

Determination:

Date of Determination:

Approved Plans:
Attachments:

Accreditation Level:
Registration |No.:
Accreditatile Body:

| certify that:

156/11

Jetty 1738A Pittwater Road, Bayview NSW
Lot B, DP 421371

Souter & Associates

Suite 18, Princes Street Marina, 16 Princes Street,
Newport NSW 2106

9979-5709 / 9979-9489

Malcolm Corbett

Replacement of an existing timber jetty
(ramp and pontoon to remain)

Class 10b
$82,000

To be Confirmed
N0224/10
21104/2011
Pittwater Council
31/05/2011
Approved
3/06/2011

Souter & Associates; Project 26-73
Drawing 1 of 1 dated 26/03/2010.

¢ Other Documentation relied upon
e Approved Plans

A1 - Accredited Certifier - Building Surveyor Grade 1
BPB0092
Building Professionals Board

o the work, if completed in accordance with documentation accompanying the application for the
certificate fwith such medifications verified by the certifying authority as may be shown on that
documentation), will comply with the requirements of Environmental Planning & Assessment (EP&A)
Regulation PO0O as are referred to in sec. 81A (5) of the EP&A Act 1979.

2

Signed: Date:  3/06/2011
Lyall Dix
Atcredited Certifier
Job 11/0215

Leve! 4, Level 2, 25 Watt Street
155 Castlereagh Street P.O. Box 1808
Sydney NSW 2000 Newcastle NSW 2300
Tel: 02 9278 3657 Tel: O2 4927 1822
Fax: 02 9279 3686 ABN 19 O8S0 427 446 | Email: admin@dixgardner.com.au | Web: www.dixgardner.com.au Fax: Q2 43927 1844
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APPLICATION FORM

Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1978, 5.109C
Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation 2000, ¢1.12G or 139

Lction Certificate (CC) [ ] Strata Certificate (SC) [] Crown Certificate
] Complying Development Certificate (CDC)

TAPPLIGANT | ke - .
Name lanm Seu e -
Address Sile. 1B Prinessy Sx Marias, | ) s Prwees

Phone/Email/Fa

Signature & Date

S

N esar o =T

LTio b

Aa1q.- 5104

N

11-%. 24

7

_OWNER (PERSON WITH TﬁéVZETqEEbE THE DEVELOPMENT CONSENT)
Co et

Namme
Address

As the owner/ov
of this Certificatg

Signature & Da

_SUBJECTLAND |

Address

Lot & DP

_PROPOSAL

Description

Or No. of Lots
o Strata)
'DEVELOPMENT

DA No.

/

Mal

PO Pod

1663

fAont Vale.

\b6o

e

vnet’s Agent of the subject property, [/we hereby consent to this Application
for the proposed development described below.

AL, Eprtliedi™

1284 Py

ML A et 17521/

witer R

. 'E;c/\J\Il'M Lioy

lot- B DP 213771

—CI-H S/

J

_ P{,';l';;fmt

C% SENT NOT APPLIGABLE FOR APPLICATIONS FOR coc

Date of Determination

VALUEOFWORKS
of Works

7 Estimated Cost

Lo.ost o4,
123 Coeoinrus gy Borct

Cyzmey 1IN 2000

Teir SOTD TS
Fre: &0 5770 2005 AR 1

dr . e ety

N0 .an7 asis

S\New Dix Gardner Tempintesi2010 TemplatesiCC, CDC, Crown, $
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trata Application form 2310.docx
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Notice of Commencement of Building Work and

Appointment of Principal Certifying Authority
Envirenmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 Seclions 81A (2) (b) (i) or (c), 86 (1) and (2), 109E

" OWNER'S AUTHORISATION (PERSON WITH THE BENEFIT OF THE DEVELOPMENT CONSENT)

@-‘Drb—e—ﬂn .., am the ownerlowner's-Agent of the

o Mal
i nere)

subject land, and wish to appoint the person nominated below as the Principal Cetifying Authority for
the subject davelopment.

A fordi
Owner's Signaturel 4%%/607/&/%1'[!(/{0?,'{33{3; ’7! 5} 201!

Address: 00 fgafl(r ,b()g
Movna ole |0k 0

Sussectiano |
Address: N2% lq {)IT(WW D
Raynew oY«
_PrOPOSAL_ | e
Description: Q—-ru?la\cc P YIRS 4
Sonsewt | L
DA/CDC No: Mo 22, /o
Date of Determination: A L'L—-’ LN vl
 COMPLIANGE WITHCONDITIONS & HOWLINSURANCE . _ . — - .
« Have relevant cdnditions of Development Consent / CDC been complied with? Cves {1 Ne
» Have the requirgments under the Home Building Act 1989 been complied with? COyes [CINA

"DATEWORKISTO COMMENCE , e

«  Afier 48 hours from the date of lodgement of this form with the Consent Authority.

_PRINCIPAL CERTIFYING AUTHORITY'S STATEMENT R

Nama: Lyall Dix Accreditation Body: Building Professionals Board
Accreditation Ho: BPB 0092 Address. Level 4, 155 Castiereagh St, Sydney 2000
Accreditation Grade: Al

| accept the apppintment as Principal Certifying Authority for the above development.

PCA's Signature: Date:
Lavelod, Lanenl @, J93WOTE Temer b
105 Costlapersn Sornnt 0. Bax 1E02
v b BT ZE0O0

FES NN Eal giatt B St i Fomeats rleeraisie mara I s 5T D AW asnanhy (R IEPaTo T LIS M AR N P
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Notification of Mandatory Inspections

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 Sections 81A & 86 and Regufation 2000 Clauses 103A & 135A

Subjectland | T
Address 13 A Pidesdee B Boowsiec
Description of Works P robn ex et e g

<3

_Consent o - L

DA/CDC No. NC 22, ! 1o CC No

Name:

Accreditation no.

“The Following

are Critical Stage Mandatory Inspections

They are ¢

{4) In the case of 3

equired pursuant to Scction 105€ (3) (d) of tho Act & Clause 162A of the Regs

ass 1 or 10 building,

th) after exca\’/jaﬁon for, and prior ta tho placement of, any footings, and

(c) prior to pou
(d) prior to covg
(e) prior to covd
{f) prior to cove
(g) after the bui

(5) In the case of a
(a) after excavd
(b) watcrproofi
(c) prior to cova
(d} after the bui

(6) in the caso of a ¢
{a) after excav
(b) prior to covg
{c) after the bui

(7A)Additional inspe

{a) inthe case
before filling

"Person with th

ing any in-situ reinforced concrete building element, and

ring of the framework for any floor, wall, reof or other building element, and
ring walerproofing in any wet areas, and

[ing any stormwaler drainage connections, and

ding work has been completed and prior to any occupation certificate

ass 2, 3 or 4 building,

tion for, and prior fo the placement of any footings; and

g in any wet areas, for a minimum of 10% of rooms with wet areas
ing any stormwalor drainago connections, and

ding work has been completed and prior to any occupation certificate

ass 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 building,

ntion for, and prior to the placement of any footings; and

ring any sfonmwater drainage connactions, and

ding work has been completed and prior to any occtipation certificate

tions of building work must be made

pf a swimming pool, after completion and the barrier has been erected, and
with water

e benefit of the Development Consent/CDC //(/L—%Wﬁ%

Name M i

Note 1: If a builder
inspection may res

C,p.bgﬁ"" Signature /iﬂ@ﬂ)lt{ Date __‘f]_ﬁs‘k$ |

appointed the legislation requires you to notify them of these inspections. A missed
tin tho PCA belng prohiblted from Issuing an Occupation Certificate.

|
Note 2: All critical sEage Inspections, excluding the final inspection, may be undertaken by another

accredited Certifyin

LEN 1Y

g Authority other than the Princlpal Certifying Authority.

Lewer 2, D0 Wty Sueees
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ABS Schedule to Construction Certificate Application

particulars of the
proposal \

What is the area of the land (m?)................... kjﬁ ...........................................
Gross floor area of existing building (m?) ............... bj ')’ ...................................
What are the current uses of all or parts of the building(s)/land? N ﬂ'
(if vacant state vacant) .........cccoceeo o WS

Location Use

L) =~

T’P o) U“ £ A \\-ﬂ-H\_/

[
Does the site contain a dual occupancy? ......... Ho .........................................
What is the gross floor area of the proposed addition or new
building (M. LT OO TO PP POU U PO
What are the proposed uses of ali parts of the building(s)/land?
Location Use
- Number of pre-existing dwellings .................. | 5

Number of dwellings to be demolished. ......... M.v.'hp.ﬁ ......................................
How many dwellings are propased?.........ccccv v d e e

How many storeys will the building consist of?........ A R

materials to be used
Place a tick adjacent to the material which best describes what the new work will be
constructed of:

walls code roof code
brick veneer 12 aluminium 70
full brick 11 concrete 20
single brick 11 concrete tile 10
concrete block 11 fibrous cement 30
concrete/masonry 20 fibreglass g0
concrete 20 masoenry/terracotta shingle tiles 10
steel 60 slate 20
fibrous cement 30 steel 60
hardiplank 30 terracotta tile 10
cladding - aluminium 70 other 80
curtain glass 50 unknown 90
other 80

unknown 90

floor frame

concrete 20 timber 40
timber 10 steel 60
other 80 other 80
unknown 90 unknown 90

ABS Form Page 1 Dix Gardner Pty Ltd




‘Director. -

Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

ABN: 94 053 405 011

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTUAL ENGINEERS

VS 24420.
2**May, 2011.
Page 1.

The General Manager

Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

PROPOSED JETTY.
1738a PITTWATER ROAD, BAYVIEW.,

Following size members for the proposed jetty have been checked and are structurally
adequate for the loads likely to be imposed on them:-

Double Headstoc

150x75 F17

Single 20 mm bolt through  each pile
Turpentine poles 250 to 300 mm diameter
Decking 150x38 F17 hardwood.

Top of piles to be flush with headstocks.
Decking 150x38 F17 hardwood

Joists to be bolted
Toe rail to be 50x7

h N12 galvanised bolts.
F14 Hardwood. To be painted white.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

f Hodlgon

J. D. Hodgson M.
EJLE.Aust,, CPE

Civil & Structura '

o

ng.Sc.,
G.
Engineer.

Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788

67 Darfey Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9979 6733 Facsimile: 9979 6926




Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTUAL ENGINEERS
ABN: 94 053 405 011 '

VS 24420.
2"May, 2011.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

PROPOSED JETTY.
17382 PITTWATER ROAD, BAYVIEW.

Following size members for the proposed jetty have been checked and are structurally
adequate for the lodds likely to be imposed on them:-

Double Headstoc 150x75 F17

Single 20 mm bolt through  each pile

Turpentine poles 250 to 300 mm diameter

Decking 150x38 F17 hardwood.

Top of piles to be flush with headstocks.

Decking 150x38 F17 hardwood

Joists to be bolted wth N12 galvanised bolts.

Toe rail to be 50x75 F14 Hardwood. To be painted white.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

1) .

J. D. @;son M.Eng.Sc.,

F.LE.Aust., CP ENG.

Civil & Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788,
‘Director. -

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9979 6733 Facsimile: 9979 6926




Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CLONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTUAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 011

VS 24420,
2"May, 2011.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

PROPOSED JETTY.
1738a PITTWATER ROAD, BAYVIEW.

Following size members for the proposed jetty have been checked and are structurally
adequate for the loads likely to be imposed on them:-

Double Headstocks 150x75 F17

Single 20 mm bolt through each pile

Turpentine poles 250|to 300 mm diameter

Decking 150x38 F17 |hardwood.

Top of piles to be flush with headstocks.

Decking 150x38 F17 hardwood

Joists to be bolted wth N12 galvanised bolts.

Toe rail to be 50x75 F14 Hardwood. To be painted white.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.
J. D. @son M.E:éi.Sc.,

F.JL.E.Aust., CP ENG.

Civil & Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil.|No. 149788.
‘Director. -

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788

67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PC Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1640
Telephone: 9979 6733 Facsimile: 9979 6926




-‘ S OUTER & AS S 0 CIATES Suite 18 Princes Street Marina

16 Princes Street
Consulting Surveyors and Planners NEWPORT NSW 2106
Ph: (02) 9979 5709
Fax: (02) 9979 9489
Email: souter@bigpond.net.au

* ABN 48 304 348 042
26 May, 2011
Mr W Treble
PO Box 536
MONA VALE | NSW 1660 OUR REF: 26-73
Dear Wayne,

RE: 17382 PITTWATER ROAD, BAYVIEW
REPLACEMENT JETTY

Further to our lefter of the 17 May, 2011 please find enclosed the following documents:

i) ' Sydney r‘{ater Quickcheck
ii) Long Service Levy Payment

This completes the documentation you require for the Construction Certificate.

Yours faithfully, L

- TAN SOUTER B, Surv M.LS. (Aust)
' Registered Surveyor

Consultants in Surveying, Planning and Land Management




.Levy Online Payment Receipt Page 1 of 1

Y . ne ) B -
Levy _@ nline Payment LONG SERY
Receipt
Thank you for usit g our Levy Online payment system. Your payment for this building ap
processed.
Applicant Name; | MALCOLM CORBETT
Levy Application Réference: 5015111
Application Type: } DA
Application No.: l NO224/10
Local Government{Area/Government Autherity: PITTWATER COUNCIL
Site Address: | 1738A PITTWATER ROAD
’ ,
BAYVIEW
NSW
2104
Value Of Work: $82,000-3/
Levy Due: $287
Levy Payment: $287
Online Payment Ref.: 617471785
Payment Date: 26/05/2011 1:47:29 PM

https://levy.lspc.njw. gov.au/Receipt.aspx 26/05/2011



CONSULTI

J.B. Byrne - Emeritus Surve
Dip Surv.Science

P.B. Byrne - M.1.S. Aust, B
W.P. Kelly - R.S., R.V,, Dip
M.A. Geros - M.LE.C.A.
C. Paton - WSC Mgr

Our Ref: 30692
25 May 2011

Mr. Mal Bergmann
1738A Pittwater Road
Bayview NSW

Dear Sir,

Thank you for submiss

We have reviewed yo
has been stamped “ap
paid to this office,

1.
Approval fees.

Yours ?Lixglly
CSx

Cheque for the

BYRNE & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

NG SURVEYORS & WATER SERVICING COORDINATORS
AB.N.69 002 109 202

63 Waterloo Street
(PO Box 167)
Narrabeen NSW 2101
Ph: 9913 7110

Fax: 9913 1583

Email: wsc@byrneandassociates.com.au

Members institution of Surveyors
Aust.

yor,

Surv.
Env. Stud.

RE: SYDNEY WATER BUILDING PLAN APPROVAL
1738A PITTWATER ROAD, BAYVIEW

sion of your building plans for approval.

ur plans and found the information provided acceptable. Your building plan
proved — asset not affected” and will be released once the following fees are

amount of § 400,00 payable to Byrne & Associates P/L for Building Plan

/\

BYRNE & ASSOCIATES

SYDNEY

WATER LICENSED WATER SERVICING CO-ORDINATORS
BYRNE.doc




SYDNEY WATER CORPORATION

SYDNEY WATER
BUILDING PLAN APPROVED
ASSET NOT AFFECTED
Dolfin No: D10/1-13224 Quick Check Ref No: 3168928
e-Developer Case |J0: N/A
Property Location
Street No:1738A Lot No: B

Street Name: PITTWATER ROAD

Suburb: BAYVIEW
Building/Structure Description: REPLACEMENT OF TIMBER JETTY

Building Plan No: 26-73 DATED: 20/05/2011

Proposed bsildirg/structure is APPROVED to be constructed GYER/ADJACENT TO a Sydney Water
sewerfasset as:

1. Service Locaﬁon Report / Werk As Constructed plan reveals the building/structure is outside
the Zone of Influence. No special precautions required.

Permits are required to fill all new swimming pools with a capacity greater than 10,000 litres. To arrange
for a permit please contact Sydney Water on 13 20 92 during business hours. Fines will apply for filling
pools without a permit,

APPROVED BY

WSC Company Name: BYRNE & ASSOCIATES P/L

Name of Key Personnel

Signature of Key Person

Doc. Name: eDev06_02_Building Plan Approved._
Asset Not Affected_01 | Supplier Instructions © 13 October 2006
Dog. Controller: Planning, Reporting & Compliance Manager Issue: 01 Page 1 of 1




'SOUTER & ASSOCIATES RN ——

I ‘ 16 Princes Street

Consulting Surveyors and Planners NEWPORT NSW 2106
. Ph: (02) 9979 5709

Fax: (02) 9979 9489
Email: souter@bigpond .net.au
ABN 48 304 348 042

8 May, 2011

Wayne Treble
Turnbull Planning International Pty Ltd
Town Planners
Suite 2301 Level 3
Quattro Building 2
4 Daydream Street
WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 OUR REF: 26-73

Dear Wayne,
RE: 1738A PITTWATER ROAD, BAYVIEW

We need to apply for a.Construction Certificate for the replacement jetty at the above
address.

Please find enclosed:

I. Copy of Dgvelopment Consent DA No. NO224/10 dated 21 April 2011.
2. Jack Hodgson letter regarding the structural integrity of the structure,

The application is for a jetty only and the existing ramp, pontoon and berthing area
X remain as is,

Could you please review the above and let me know if you can organise a Construction
Certificate for the work.

Yours faithfully,

/"k/

IAN SOUTER B. Surv ML.LS. (Aust)
Registered Surveypr

Consultants|in Surveying, Planning and Land Management
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GOVERNMENT

Industry &
Investment

Our ref OUT10/7004

Your ref N0224/10 RECEIVED

Pittwater Council 7 1 MAY 2010
(Attn Joanne Marshall)
PO Box 862 PITTWATER COUNCIL |

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Joanne

Re: Development Application No N0224/10
Property 1738A Pittwater Road BAYVIEW NSW (Lot B DP 421371)

Proposal: Replacement of an existing jetty

Thankyau for your letter dated 3 May 2010 requesting Industry and Investment (1&1)
comment on the above proposal 1&I NSW has reviewed the above proposal in light
of the pﬁllCIES and provisions under the Fishenes Management Act 1994 and has no
objections providing the following general terms of approval are included in any
develomlnent consent 1ssued for this proposal

1 nvironmental safeguards (silt curtains, booms etc ) are to be used dunng
the proppsed dredging works to ensure there Is no escape of turbid plumes into the
aquatic environment Turbid plumes caused by run off, pile dnving etc have the
potentiall to smother aquatic vegetation and have a deleterious effect on benthic
organisms

2 o harm to any marine vegetation, including via shading, occurs without a
permit from this Department

3 emolished waste Is to be deposited approprately on land

e matenals used for construction should not be deleterious to marine fife,
le antifouling paints or treated woods must not be used These materials
inhibit marine growth and reduce the habitat available to marine lfe

5 All other relevant authonties have no objections to this proposal

For any further information please telephone me on (02) 9527 8552

Yours siricerely,

Carla Ganassin
Conservation Manager
Aquatic Habitat Protection Urut

20 May 2010

Cronulla Fishenes Centre
PO Box 21, Cronuila NSW 2230
202 Nicholson Parade, Cronulla
Tel 02 9527 8411 Fax 02 9527 8576
ABN 72 189 919 072 — 002 www Industry nsw gov au




Industry &
Investment

NSW

SOVERNMENT

24717
6’3@

RECEIPT/TAX INVOICE

Date

Pnmary Industries & Energy ABN 72 189 919 072 - 002

Locked Bag 21 ORANGE NSW 2800
Recerved from

Addrass/ABN

+

Amount in words
\

Cash
/ Cre d
(please mrcle)

Swgned

ML/ TN oxioa<s

o> ;LD'A /O/&/E%f‘:

W@W/

$ D

GST $
Total $

0

(including GST)

c:/’vcrwéa:/omo’

Cheque Payments
This receipt 1s 1ssued
subject to the cheque

being cleared
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NOTES Approved Plans & Specificaticns relating to: SOUTER & ASSOCIATES
- Levels are on the Australian Height Datum (A.H.D.). - Eertiticate hin Bate ICONSULTING SURVEYORS AND PLANNERS
- Boundaries not marked, ==t =06 -T11 SUITE 6, HERON COVE MARINA, QUEENS PDE (WEST), NEWPORT 2106
= m,oaoﬁ, Eﬂmﬁmm.a o..m metre. PEONE: 02 9979 5709 FAX: 02 9979 9439
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Héuow %@MMMWMOMWMMMW i L . ATy el CLIENT : MAL CORBEIT SCALE
& hoonngpil W IY GARDNER T PLAN SHOWING WATERFRONT DETAIL :
SP - denotes stabilising pile. ‘ ; D i GARDNER PTY Lil & LEVELS & PROPOSED REPLACEMENT OF PART | DATE
JETTY IN SITU FOR LOTS A & BTN DP 42137] 26-3-2010
Nos. 1738A-1740 PITTWATER ROAD, BAYVIEW REF. No.
LGA PITTWATER 26-73




